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L1 Hothe Court Farmhouse
L2 Grimshill Court
L3 Denstead Court
L4 Homestall Court
M1 Clowes Court
M2 Willows Court
M3 Tudor Court
N1 Medical Centre
N2 Pharmacy
N3 Woodlands                                     
N4 Rothford                                    
N5 Olive Cottages
N6 Keynes College                   
N6 Turing College
P2 The Venue/Student Media Centre
P3 Mandela Building 
P4 Becket Court
P5 Eliot College                             
P6 Careers and Employability Service
Q2 Beverley Farmhouse

University departments

Academic Division                                 K1
Accommodation Office                          H8
American Studies                                   K4

Anthropology                                          J13
Architecture                                            J13
Arts                                                         J16
Biosciences                                            H7
Careers and Employability Service       P6
Central Student Administration Office     K1
Chaplaincy                                             N6
Computing                                              E2
Computing Service                                J3
Conference Office                                  Q2
Corporate Communications                   K1
Development Office                               K6
Student Support and 
Wellbeing Service                               N6

Economics                                              N6
Engineering and Digital Arts                 H3
English                                                    K3
Enrolment Management Services         K1
Estates                                                    D1
European Culture and Languages        D3

Buildings labelled on map

A1 Sports Pavilion                          
B1 Cycle Hub
C1 Maintenance Centre
C2 Sibson                                 
D1 Estates Department                       
D2 Design & Print Centre
D3 Cornwallis North-West             
D4 Cornwallis George Allen Wing      
D5 Cornwallis West
D6 Woolf  College
D7 Colyer-Fergusson Music 

Building                               
E1 Cornwallis North-East                    
E2 Cornwallis Central
E3 Cornwallis Octagon                       
E4 Darwin Houses
E5 Darwin College                              
E6 Cornwallis East                              
F1 Bossenden Court
F2 Nickle Court
F3 Stock Court
F4 Kemsdale Court
F5 Purchas Court
F6 Ellenden Court
F7 Thornden Court
F8 Grounds Maintenance
F9 Oaks Nursery
G1 Lypeatt Court
G2 Kent Union Student Hub
G3 Park Wood Shop
G4 Park Wood Administration Building
G5 Bishopden Court

Key
Gender neutral / accessible / baby change        
Gender neutral / accessible                                
Gender neutral                                                      

Gender neutral toilets

G6 Farthings Court
G7 Marley Court
H1 Chipperfield Building
H3 Jennison Building                            
H4 Ingram Building
H5 Sports Centre                             
H7 Stacey Building
H8 Tanglewood
J1 Boiler House
J3 Cornwallis South                             
J4 Security and Transport Centre
J5 Lupino Cinema                          
J6 Grimond Building                            
J7 Unit for the Enhancement of  

Learning and Teaching (UELT) 
J8 Bank
J9 Lumley Building                               
J10 Gulbenkian Theatre              
J11 Templeman Library              
J12 Senate                                              
J13 Marlowe Building                            
J14 Locke Building
J15 Eliot College Extension
J16 Jarman Building                         
J17 Wigoder Building                             
K1 Registry

Visitor Reception
K3 Rutherford College Extension         
K4 Rutherford College                     
K5 Tyler Court
K6     Rutherford Annexe

Finance Division                                     K1
Gulbenkian Cinema                               J2
Graduate School Reception                  E3
History                                                     K4
International Partnerships/
International Recruitment                    K1

Kent Business School                            C2
Kent Hospitality                                       H8
Kent Enterprise                                       N4
Kent Law Clinic                                       J17
Kent Law School                                     J15
Kent Union                                              P3
Mathematics, Statistics 
and Actuarial Science                        C2

Medical Centre                                       N1
Medieval & Tudor Studies                      K4
Music at Kent                                          D7
Nursing Service                                     N6
Oaks Nursery                                         P1
Personnel Office                                     K1

Cornwallis Octagon                               E3
Cornwallis South                                    J3
Cornwallis West                                      D5
Cycle Hub                                               B1
Darwin College                                       E5
Darwin Houses                                       E4
Design & Print Centre                            D2
Eliot College                                           P5
Eliot College Extension                          J15
Estates Department                               D1
Grimond Building                                   J6
Grounds Maintenance                           F8
Gulbenkian Theatre                                J10
Hothe Court Farmhouse                        L1
Ingram Building                                      H4
Jarman Building                                     J16
Jennison Building                                   H3
Kent Union Student Hub                        G2
Keynes College                                      N6
Locke Building                                       J14
Lumley Building                                      J9
Lupino Cinema                                       J5
Maintenance Centre                               C1
Mandela Building                                  P3
Marlowe Building                                   J13
Medical Centre                                       NI
Oaks Nursery                                         F9
Olive Cottages                                        N3
Park Wood Administration Building       G4
Park Wood Shop                                    G3
Pharmacy                                               N2
Registry                                                   K1
Rothford                                                  N4
Rutherford Annexe                                 K6
Rutherford College                                 K4
Rutherford College Extension                K3
Senate                                                     J12
Sibson                                                     C2
Sports Centre                                         H5

Sports Pavilion                                       A1
Stacey Building H7
Tanglewood                                            H8
Templeman Library                                J11
The Venue/Media Centre                       P2
Turing College                                        N7
Tyler Court                                              K5
UELT Building                                         J7
Wigoder Building                                    J17
Woodlands                                             N3
Woolf  College                                         D6

Park Wood alphabetically

Bishopden Court                                    G5
Bossenden Court                                   F1
Clowes Court                                          M1
Denstead Court                                      L3
Ellenden Court                                       F6
Farthings Court                                      G6
Grimshill Court                                        L2
Homestall Court                                     L4
Kemsdale Court                                     F4
Lypeatt Court                                          G1 
Marley Court                                           G7
Nickle Court                                            F2
Purchas Court                                        F5
Stock Court                                             F3
Thornden Court                                      F7
Tudor Court                                             M3
Willows Court                                          M2

Other organisations based 
on campus

Blackwell’s Bookshop/Caffé Nero         J14
Open Colleges Network Kent 
and Medway                                       N6

Canterbury Innovation Centre               Q3
Jobshop J14

Physical Sciences                                  H4
Politics and International Relations        K4
Psychology                                             N6
Research Office                                     K1
Safety, Health and Environment Unit     N6
Social Policy, Sociology and Social 
Research                                             E1

Sports Centre                                         H5
Student Office                                        K1
Telephone Exchange                             C1
Templeman Library                                J11
Tizard Centre                                          N3
Unit for the Enhancement of  
Learning and Teaching (UELT)          J7

Buildings alphabetically

Bank                                                       J8
Becket Court                                          P4
Beverley Farmhouse                              Q2
Boiler House                                           J1
Security and Transport Centre              J4
Careers and Employability Service       P6
Chipperfield Building                             H1
Colyer-Fergusson Music Building          D7
Cornwallis Central                                  E2
Cornwallis East                                       E6
Cornwallis George Allen Wing              D4
Cornwallis North-East                            E1
Cornwallis North-West                           D3


